

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6120/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2010 in WT No.33/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASSTT. COMMNR. OF I.T., MEERUT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nishat Patil, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K Kher, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kapoor, Av.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that a final decision has since been rendered in Writ Tax No. 418 of 2010. Let a copy of final judgment be placed on record.

List after four weeks.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|

