

i»¿SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL Â© NO. 6120 OF 2011 AND 103 OF 2013
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1 & 2
(Application for condonation of delay in filing & refiling of SLP in SLP No. 6120
of 2011)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, . . .PETITIONERS
MEERUT & ORS.

VERSUS
ATS INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. . .RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO. 6120 OF 2011

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court on 10th April, 2013,
when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

â€œBoth the matters be listed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day
in 2nd week of April, 2013.

No interim order for the time being.â€œ

It is submitted that a letter has been received from the High Court stating
therein that Writ Tax No. 418 of 2010 has been dismissed by the Division Bench on
7th December, 2012 (copy of letter is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Parties have not filed copy of
final judgment in Writ Tax No. 418 of 2010 so far.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO. 103 OF 2013

Accordingly, notice to the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 were issued on 30th
January, 2013 through Registered post. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover has
been received from respondent Nos. 1 and 2. A.D. Card duly stamped has been
received from respondent No. 3. No one has entered appearance so far.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the
Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF APRIL, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Desai, Advocate
Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR