

i>¿  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION III-A

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 6120 OF 2011 AND 103 OF 2013  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTOARY APPLICATION NO. 1  
(Application for withdrawal of SLP in SLP No. 103 of 2013)

ASSTT. COMMNR. OF I.T.,  
MEERUT & ORS.  
VERSUS  
ATS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

...PETITIONERS

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court on 8th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-  
"List these matters on August 16, 2013."

It is submitted that the Counsel for the petitioner has on 8th August, 2013 filed an application for withdrawal of the Special Leave Petition In SLP(C) No. 103 of 2013. The same is Registered as Interlocutoary Application No. 1 and circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned alongwith application are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Vibha Datta Makhiha, Advocate  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. B.V. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR